## **Bristol Tree Craft Participant Agreement**

All participants must sign overleaf before taking part.

1. I agree to participate in Bristol Tree Craft activities entirely at my own risk, recognising that there are always hazards when working with tools and fires.

2. I agree not to participate under the influence of drugs or alcohol.

3. I also understand that there are unforeseen risks when working in a site that is open to members of the public.

4. I agree to behave with due care and attention in the workshop to avoid injury to myself and to others.

5. I will comply with tutors guidance as to safe use and storage of tools and equipment at all times.

6. I am physically fit and mentally able to take part, and will stop if I feel too tired or unable in any other way to work safely.

7. I understand that I may be asked to leave if my behaviour is deemed unsafe to myself or to others.

8. I will declare and discuss with tutors any relevant medical information or history that may affect me as I take part or may be needed in a medical emergency (e.g. medication or side effects, allergies, diabetes, epilepsy).

9. I will inform the tutor immediately of any hazard that I observe in the workshop.

10. I understand the possibility of injury to myself and others exists.

11. I hereby release, remiss and forever discharge from any claims and liabilities whatsoever without limitation that I might have against Bristol Tree Craft.

12. I agree to my photos being taken for use by Bristol Tree Craft's partners publicity.

13. By providing my email address I agree to being added to Bristol Tree Craft's email newsletter list. Please speak to the tutor/ keyholder if you have questions about any of the above.